SB1006/773323/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1006 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, strike beginning with the colon in line 14 down through "ANY" in line 15 and substitute "<u>ANY</u>"; strike beginning with "; OR" in line 17 down through "CANNABINOIDS" in line 18; and in lines 22 and 23, strike "TOTAL TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL" and substitute "<u>DELTA-9-</u> <u>TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL</u>".

On page 4, in lines 12 and 15, strike "TOTAL TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL" and "DELTA-9-TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL"; substitute in line 18, after "CONCENTRATION" "<u>CONFIRMED</u>"; 29, strike insert and in line "TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL" and "DELTA-9substitute TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL".